
TRISTATE 
T R I S T A T E H O U S E H O L D G O O D S T A R I F F C O N F E R E N C E , I N C . 

MAILING ADDRESS 
P.O. Box 1385 
Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054-7385 

KENNETH D. SATALOFF, EXECUTIVE SECRETARY 

March 23 , 2016 

(856) 231-9012 
(856) 727-4844 (FAX) 

EMAIL: tristatetariff@gmail.com 

OFFICE HOURS 
Monday-Friday 
8:30 A.M.—5:00 P.M. 

Rosemary Chiavetta 
Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
P. 0. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

MAR 2 4 ?M 
PA PUS! IC UTILITY COMMISSION 

SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

Enclosed herewith are three (3) copies of 1st Revised Page 65-C 
to T a r i f f Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 54, issued by Tri s t a t e Household 
Goods T a r i f f Conference, Inc., Agent, under power of attorney, 
and sent to you for f i l i n g i n compliance with the requirements of 
the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Law. 

Two (2) copies should be forwarded to Mr. Robert Bingaman, 
Compliance Manager, Bureau of Technical U t i l i t y Services for 
th e i r f i l e s with the remaining copy being used by the Secretary 
s t a f f f o r scanning. 

MAKE MOVES, LLC A-8917997 

Applicant i s f i l i n g an one hourly rate during weekdays and modifies 
the wording of i t s t r a v e l i n g charges. This f i l i n g i s publishing 
a non-general rate increase. 

The proposed loose-leaf revision has been f i l e d on one (1) day's 
notice under authority of the Pa. Code, T i t l e 52, Section 23.42 
with a proposed e f f e c t i v e date of March 23.42. 

Please receipt and return the duplicate copy of t h i s t r a n s m i t t a l 
l e t t e r i n the enclosed self-addressed and stamped envelope. 

snectfully yours, 

KeMeth D. Sataloff 
Executive Secretary 
KDS/mlm 
Enclosures 
cc: Robert Bingaman, Compliance Manager, Bureau of Technical 

U t i l i t y Service 

Make Moves, LLC 

A COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION OF MOTOR COMMON CARRIERS OF THE COMMODITY "HOUSEHOLD" GOODS 



TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC. 

1st Revised Page 65-C cancels Original Page 65-C FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54 

MAKE MOVES, LLC Carnegie, PA Certificate No. A-8917997 

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier, the following hourly rates 
shall apply for shipments originating in Allegheny, Armstrong, Beaver, Butler, Washington and Westmoreland Counties, 
and transported distances of forty (40) miles and less. 

TRANSPORTATION RATE TABLE A - CLASS 1 SHIPMENTS (Item 5) 
Subject to Notes 1 to 9 below, the transportation charges on any shipment shall be a COMBINATION of the applicable 

TRAVELING CHARGE named in Column 1 plus HOURLY CHARGE at applicable rates named in Columns 2, 3, and 4. 

EOUIPMENT AND MEN 
(Note 3) 

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3 COLUMN 4 

EOUIPMENT AND MEN 
(Note 3) 

TRAVELING CHARGES 
ANY DAY 

HOURLY RATES (In Dollars) 
EOUIPMENT AND MEN 

(Note 3) 
TRAVELING CHARGES 

ANY DAY 
WEEKDAYS 
(ANY HOUR) 

SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS 
(ANY HOUR) 

SATURDAYS 
(ANY HOUR) 

DRIVER each 65.00 90.00 80.00 
Additional men; each See Note 5 •35.00 50.00 40.00 
SUPERVISORS; each.. Below 38.00 65,00 48.00 

NOTE 1 - Traveling charges (Column 1) are in addition to hourly rates (Columns 2, 3, and 4). 
NOTE 2 - Hourly rates (Columns 2, 3, and 4) are based on the day or days, or periods of days, as indicated during which 

services are performed. 
NOTE 3 - Hourly rates (Columns 2, 3 and 4) computed in quarter hour periods; fractions of one-quarter hour considered 

one-quarter hour. 
NOTE 4 - When a holiday falls on a weekday or Saturday, the rates named in Columns 1 and 3 shall be applicable. 
A N O T E 5 - Applicable travel charge will be determined based on the distance from terminal to either the origin or destination 

of shipment, whichever furthest: 
M I L E S 

Over Not Over 
0 10 One (1) hour 

10 15 One and one half (1.5 hrs) 
15 20 Two (2) hours 
20 25 Two and one quarter (2.25 hrs) 
25 30 Two and one half (2.5 hrs) 
30 40 Three (3) hours 

NOTE 6- Minimum transportation charges: Sundays and Holidays: six (6) hours at rates named in Column 3 plus applicable 
travel charge. Weekdays: three (3) hours at rates named in Column 2 plus applicable travel charge. 
Satrudays: four (4) hours at rates in Column 4 plus applicable travel charge. 

NOTE 7 - Waiver of minimum charges - carrier convenience: Carrier shall not assess a minimum charge (number of hours) 
whenever a move requires less than the minimum number of hours filed. And said move is performed solely at 
Ihe carriers convenience. In such instances the carrier shall charge based on the actual time to complete move 
plus applicable travel charge. 

NOTE 8 - Where sen/ice commences at the request of the shipper after 5:00PM and before 6:00AM, rates shall be shown in 
Column 4. 

NOTE 9 - When a piano is included in the shipment the following charges will apply in addition to the applicable hourly rates 
contained herein. 

Spinet $ 70.00 
Upright 90.00 
Baby Grand 130.00 
Concert Grand 150.00 

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4. 

'ISSUED: March 24, 2016 EFFECTIVE: March 25, 2016 

* Issued on one (1) day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23-42. 

Issued by: KENNETH D. SATALOFF, Executive Secretary P. O. Box 1385 Mt Laurel, NJ 08054-7385 


